Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Joe Hammond Martin County Water District HC 69, Box 875 Inez, KY 41224



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

# May 4, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

Gregory Coker Commissioner

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: Case No. 2005-00361 Martin County Water District

I, Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director of the Public Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case was served upon the addressee by U.S. Mail on May 4, 2006.

**Executive Director** 

BOD/sh Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable Kennis Maynard Martin County Attorney P. O. Box 414 Inez, KY 41224



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

May 4, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

Gregory Coker Commissioner

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: Case No. 2005-00361 Martin County Water District

I, Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director of the Public Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case was served upon the addressee by U.S. Mail on May 4, 2006.

**Executive Director** 

BOD/sh Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

An Equal Opportunity Employer MF/D

Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Cecil R. Mills P.O. Box 848 Inez, KY 41224



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

May 4, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

> Gregory Coker Commissioner

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

RE: Case No. 2005-00361 Martin County Water District

I, Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director of the Public Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case was served upon the addressee by U.S. Mail on May 4, 2006.

**Executive Director** 

BOD/sh Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D

Joe Hammond Martin County Water District HC 69, Box 875 Inez, KY 41224 Honorable Kennis Maynard Martin County Attorney P. O. Box 414 Inez, KY 41224

.

Cecil R. Mills P.O. Box 848 Inez, KY 41224

1

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

CECIL RAY MILLS	,
COMPLAINANT	) ) )
V.	) CASE NO. 2005-00361
MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	)
DEFENDANT	)

#### ORDER

By Order dated April 3, 2006, the Commission requested that Complainant file with the Commission, within 10 days of the date of that Order, notice of his satisfaction or lack of satisfaction with Martin County Water District's offer of satisfaction. The Order further advised that if no filing was received, the complaint would be dismissed. To date, no notice has been filed with the Commission. As the time for filing such notice has expired, the Commission finds good cause to dismiss this complaint.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. The complaint is dismissed with prejudice.

2. This proceeding is closed and shall be removed from the Commission's docket.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 4th day of May, 2006.

By the Commission

Executive Director

Case No. 2005-00361